
DEPARTAMENTO PROGRAMA  SEDE / CAT CURSO / ASIGNATURA

   CÓDIGO DEL 

ASPIRANTE

RESULTADO 

PRESELECCION OBSERVACION TEMAS CITACION

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
2998 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

1. Estrategias para llevar la literatura griega al aula de clases 

2. Las mujeres en la Literatura griega 

3. La estrategia y la comedia griega.

17/06/2024 - 8: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
2788 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

1. Estrategias para llevar la literatura griega al aula de clases 

2. Las mujeres en la Literatura griega 

3. La estrategia y la comedia griega.

17/06/2024 - 9: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
2640 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

1. Estrategias para llevar la literatura griega al aula de clases 

2. Las mujeres en la Literatura griega 

3. La estrategia y la comedia griega.

17/06/2024 - 10: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
2585 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
2848 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
3466 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
3544 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
3624 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-48-24 LITERATURA 

ANTIGUA 
3704 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

2706 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

1. Fundamentos teóricos para abordar el curso proceso lectoescriturales 

en el niño.

 2. Perspectivas investigativas en el campo de los procesos 

lectoescriturales en la educación básica.

 3. Propuesta didáctica para la orientación del curso

17/06/2024 - 11: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

2577 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

2841 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

3000 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

3467 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS
LIC. EN LITERATURA Y 

LENGUA CASTELLANA 
IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B- 49-24  PROCESOS 

LECTOESCRITURALES EN EL 

NIÑO

3620 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3716 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Introduce the topic of the 2nd conditional (B1 level)Context: You 

may have students from different academic programs.

Topic 2: Introduce the topic of ‘job interviews’ (A2 level)Context: You may 

have students from different academic programs.

Topic 3: Present an activity to develop critical literacy skills (B1 level)

Context: You may have students from different academic programs.Take 

into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology,didactics and evaluation.

18/06/2024 - 8: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

2849 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Introduce the topic of the 2nd conditional (B1 level)Context: You 

may have students from different academic programs.

Topic 2: Introduce the topic of ‘job interviews’ (A2 level)Context: You may 

have students from different academic programs.

Topic 3: Present an activity to develop critical literacy skills (B1 level)

Context: You may have students from different academic programs.Take 

into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology,didactics and evaluation.

18/06/2024 - 9: OO AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

1862 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Introduce the topic of the 2nd conditional (B1 level)Context: You 

may have students from different academic programs.

Topic 2: Introduce the topic of ‘job interviews’ (A2 level)Context: You may 

have students from different academic programs.

Topic 3: Present an activity to develop critical literacy skills (B1 level)

Context: You may have students from different academic programs.Take 

into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology,didactics and evaluation.

18/06/2024 - 10: OO AM 

SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN DE LA CALIDAD 

CONVOCATORIA DE CATEDRÁTICOS 

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLÉS

SEMESTRE B -2024



DEPARTAMENTO PROGRAMA  SEDE / CAT CURSO / ASIGNATURA

   CÓDIGO DEL 

ASPIRANTE

RESULTADO 

PRESELECCION OBSERVACION TEMAS CITACION

SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN DE LA CALIDAD 

CONVOCATORIA DE CATEDRÁTICOS 

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLÉS

SEMESTRE B -2024

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

1910 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

1912 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

2124 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

2218 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3381 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3329 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3412 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3491 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-01-24 INGLÉS I A VI 

(PROGRAMAS DIFERENTES A 

LA LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS)

3741 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

3581 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the types of writing 

in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 2: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the stages of 

writing in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 3: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying how to plan a 

writing lesson in ESL. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). 

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). See II 

ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

18/06/2024 - 11:00 AM

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

2854 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the types of writing 

in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 2: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the stages of 

writing in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 3: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying how to plan a 

writing lesson in ESL. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). 

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). See II 

ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

19/06/2024 - 8:00 AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

1864 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the types of writing 

in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 2: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying the stages of 

writing in the ELL process. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Topic 3: Plan a 20-min microteaching session displaying how to plan a 

writing lesson in ESL. Include tools of virtual learning environments to 

reinforce your lesson.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). 

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). See II 

ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

19/06/2024 - 9:00 AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

3414 SI CUMPLE 

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

1913 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

2081 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

2342 NO CUMPLE NO CUMPLE CON EL PERFIL 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

3382 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

3492 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-02-24 TALLER DE 

LECTURA Y CONVERSACIÓN Y 

TALLER DE LECTURA Y 

COMPOSICIÓN

3747 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL



DEPARTAMENTO PROGRAMA  SEDE / CAT CURSO / ASIGNATURA

   CÓDIGO DEL 

ASPIRANTE

RESULTADO 

PRESELECCION OBSERVACION TEMAS CITACION

SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN DE LA CALIDAD 

CONVOCATORIA DE CATEDRÁTICOS 

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLÉS

SEMESTRE B -2024

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ CE-C-B-03-24 CURRÍCULO 2858 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Context: 5th-semester students

Topic 1: For this class you will introduce the main nature and elements of 

the curriculum for ELT.

Topic 2: For this class you will introduce Needs Analysis design for ELT.

Topic 3: For this class you will introduce the types of syllabus for English 

language courses.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). 

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). See II 

ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

19/06/2024 - 10:00 AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ CE-C-B-03-24 CURRÍCULO 3383 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ CE-C-B-03-24 CURRÍCULO 3415 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ CE-C-B-03-24 CURRÍCULO 3497 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ CE-C-B-03-24 CURRÍCULO 3582 NO CUMPLE 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
2864 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Give a class to teach the pronunciation of ð and θ

Topic 2: Give a class demonstrating and explaining phonological rules.

Topic 3: Give a class differentiating between fine-grained differences 

between phones used in English and Spanish eg. [t] and [t]̪. 

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). Include the 

AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). See II ETAPA for 

detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

19/06/2024 - 11:00 AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
3416 DESIERTA 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
3499 DESIERTA 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
3586 DESIERTA 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
3732 DESIERTA 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-04-24 FONÉTICA Y 

FONOLOGÍA I Y II 
3758 DESIERTA 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-05-24 SEMÁNTICA Y 

PRAGMÁTICA 
2916 SI CUMPLE SI CUMPLE EL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Present and perform an activity to differentiate between the 

terms: sense, reference, denotation, connotation 

Topic 2: Give a practical class and activity about Searle’s speech acts.

Topic 3: Give a practical class and activity about logical relationships in 

lexical semantics.

Context: You may have students from different academic programs.Take 

into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology,didactics and evaluation.

20/06/2024 - 8:00 AM 

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-05-24 SEMÁNTICA Y 

PRAGMÁTICA 
3418 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-05-24 SEMÁNTICA Y 

PRAGMÁTICA 
3502 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-05-24 SEMÁNTICA Y 

PRAGMÁTICA 
3589 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ
CE-C-B-05-24 SEMÁNTICA Y 

PRAGMÁTICA 
3762 NO CUMPLE 

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

2909 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3807 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3419 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3504 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3597 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3727 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

ESPAÑOL/INGLÉS

LIC. EN LENGUAS 

EXTRANJERAS CON ÉNFASIS 

EN INGLÉS

IBAGUÉ

CE-C-B-06-24 PRÁCTICA 

OBSERVACIÓN EN EL AULA 

PRIMARIA

3765 DESIERTA 
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B -07-24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
2849 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL



DEPARTAMENTO PROGRAMA  SEDE / CAT CURSO / ASIGNATURA

   CÓDIGO DEL 

ASPIRANTE

RESULTADO 

PRESELECCION OBSERVACION TEMAS CITACION

SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN DE LA CALIDAD 

CONVOCATORIA DE CATEDRÁTICOS 

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLÉS

SEMESTRE B -2024

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE C-B 07 24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
3086 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B -07-24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
3420 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B -07-24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
3506 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B -07-24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
3599 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B -07-24 PRÁCTICA 

PEDAGÓGICA PRIMARIA
3776 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-08-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA: 

ENSEÑANZA A NIÑOS

2874 DESIERTA
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-08-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA: 

ENSEÑANZA A NIÑOS

3422 DESIERTA
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-08-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA: 

ENSEÑANZA A NIÑOS

3507 DESIERTA
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-08-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA: 

ENSEÑANZA A NIÑOS

3602 DESIERTA
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-09-24 

PSICOLINGÜÍSTICA
3606 SI CUMPLE

CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: The brain is extremely complex, and recent studies point to more 

than just two parts of the brain used in language. Give a class about the 

different parts of the brain used in language according to the most up-to-

date research.

Topic 2: Memory processing (both short term and long term) are involved 

in second language acquisition. How do they function and how are they 

related to SLA? 

Topic 3: Aphasias are something all language teachers will encounter at 

some point in their teaching experience. Explain and create an activity 

about language aphasias caused by traumatic accidents.

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology,didactics and evaluation.

20/06/2024 - 9:00 AM 

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-09-24 

PSICOLINGÜÍSTICA
3423 NO CUMPLE

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-09-24 

PSICOLINGÜÍSTICA
1908 NO CUMPLE

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-09-24 

PSICOLINGÜÍSTICA
2592 NO CUMPLE

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-09-24 

PSICOLINGÜÍSTICA
3508 NO CUMPLE

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-10-24 ESCRITURA 

ACADÉMICA
3610 SI CUMPLE

CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one of the following topics to prepare your microteaching and AVA 

component:

Students take this course in 7th semester, after taking English 6 

Topic 1: Assessing suitable sources critically

Topic 2: How can essay planning be presented in a practical way?

Topic 3: Practical elements and techniques for effective paraphrasing

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

the lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

20/06/2024 - 10:00 AM 

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-10-24 ESCRITURA 

ACADÉMICA
2905 SI CUMPLE

CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one of the following topics to prepare your microteaching and AVA 

component:

Students take this course in 7th semester, after taking English 6 

Topic 1: Assessing suitable sources critically

Topic 2: How can essay planning be presented in a practical way?

Topic 3: Practical elements and techniques for effective paraphrasing

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

the lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

20/06/2024 - 11:00 AM 

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-10-24 ESCRITURA 

ACADÉMICA
3424 SI CUMPLE

CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one of the following topics to prepare your microteaching and AVA 

component:

Students take this course in 7th semester, after taking English 6 

Topic 1: Assessing suitable sources critically

Topic 2: How can essay planning be presented in a practical way?

Topic 3: Practical elements and techniques for effective paraphrasing

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points).

Include the AVA component into the microteaching (10 points). 

See II ETAPA for detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

the lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

21/06/2024 - 8:00 AM

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-10-24 ESCRITURA 

ACADÉMICA
3510 NO CUMPLE

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL



DEPARTAMENTO PROGRAMA  SEDE / CAT CURSO / ASIGNATURA

   CÓDIGO DEL 

ASPIRANTE

RESULTADO 

PRESELECCION OBSERVACION TEMAS CITACION

SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN DE LA CALIDAD 

CONVOCATORIA DE CATEDRÁTICOS 

DEPARTAMENTO DE ESPAÑOL E INGLÉS

SEMESTRE B -2024

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
2169 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
2902 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
3425 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
3513 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
3615 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué
CE-C-B-11-24 DIDÁCTICA DE 

LA LENGUA EXTRANJERA
3724 DESIERTA

NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

3618 SI CUMPLE
CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a class for pre-service teachers in which you integrate 

processes of reading understanding and writing as a response to reading. 

You may pick a text suitable for students of the two first semesters of the 

program. Make sure you incorporate elements of critical literacies.

Topic 2: Design a class including multimodal resources and discussing a 

text in which listening and speaking might be the main focus of the class. 

Please include principles and processes of critical pedagogy.

Topic 3: Plan a class initiating the process of picking the topic for the 

project of the semester. Remember you are working with students from I 

to VI semester of the BA in Foreign Language program, The 

“Provocaciones”are essential in this first moment of the project based 

learning methodology.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). Include the 

AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). See II ETAPA for 

detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

21/06/2024 - 9:00 AM

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

2908 SI CUMPLE
CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DEL 

PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a class for pre-service teachers in which you integrate 

processes of reading understanding and writing as a response to reading. 

You may pick a text suitable for students of the two first semesters of the 

program. Make sure you incorporate elements of critical literacies.

Topic 2: Design a class including multimodal resources and discussing a 

text in which listening and speaking might be the main focus of the class. 

Please include principles and processes of critical pedagogy.

Topic 3: Plan a class initiating the process of picking the topic for the 

project of the semester. Remember you are working with students from I 

to VI semester of the BA in Foreign Language program, The 

“Provocaciones”are essential in this first moment of the project based 

learning methodology.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). Include the 

AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). See II ETAPA for 

detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

21/06/2024 - 10:00 AM

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

3720 SI CUMPLE
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Choose one topic to prepare your microteaching and AVA component:

Topic 1: Plan a class for pre-service teachers in which you integrate 

processes of reading understanding and writing as a response to reading. 

You may pick a text suitable for students of the two first semesters of the 

program. Make sure you incorporate elements of critical literacies.

Topic 2: Design a class including multimodal resources and discussing a 

text in which listening and speaking might be the main focus of the class. 

Please include principles and processes of critical pedagogy.

Topic 3: Plan a class initiating the process of picking the topic for the 

project of the semester. Remember you are working with students from I 

to VI semester of the BA in Foreign Language program, The 

“Provocaciones”are essential in this first moment of the project based 

learning methodology.

Take into account the following:

a.Check the II ETAPA in detail.

b.Have your lesson plan ready to be handed in to the juries.

c.The microteaching session should last 20 minutes (50 points). Include the 

AVA component into the microteaching (11 points). See II ETAPA for 

detailed information.

d. Be prepared to support your decisions (in both your microteaching and 

lesson plan) in terms of methodology, didactics and evaluation.

21/06/2024 - 11:00 AM

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

1868 SI CUMPLE

NO ALCANZA PUNTAJE MÍNIMO 

PARA QUEDAR ENTRE LOS TRES 

PRIMEROS PARAGRAFO 2 ARTÍCULO 

9 ACUERDO 0193 2023

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

2183 NO CUMPLE
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

3384 NO CUMPLE
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

3427 NO CUMPLE
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL

Español/Inglés

LICENCIATURA EN LENGUAS 

EXTRAJERAS CON ENFASIS 

EN INGLES

Ibagué

CE-C-B-12-24 INGLÉS DE I A VI 

PARA LA LICENCIATURA EN 

LENGUAS EXTRANJERAS CON 

ÉNFASIS EN INGLÉS.

3515 NO CUMPLE
NO CERTIFICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO 

DEL PERFIL


